504609283 10/24/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4655996

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
YOGI PATEL			10/24/2017
FLOY PELLETIER			10/24/2017
EDWARD L EUBANK			10/24/2017
MARK LISTEMANN			10/24/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	ELÉ CORPORATION		
Street Address:	7847 WEST 47TH STREET		
City:	МССООК		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60525		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2	Numbor	
Property Type		Number	
Property Type Application Number:		15792462	
Property Type Application Number:			
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number:		15792462	
	L ATA	15792462	
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (e sent to	15792462 JS2017058108 (312)985-5961 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess	
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (e sent to provided)	15792462 JS2017058108 (312)985-5961	
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (e sent to provided	15792462 JS2017058108 (312)985-5961 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i>	
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (e sent to provided	15792462 JS2017058108 312)985-5961 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 312-985-5561	
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided)	15792462 JS2017058108 (312)985-5961 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 312-985-5561 dlau@clarkhill.com FIMOTHY M. MCCARTHY 130 EAST RANDOLPH ST., SUITE 3900	
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided)	15792462 JS2017058108 (312)985-5961 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 312-985-5561 dlau@clarkhill.com FIMOTHY M. MCCARTHY	
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	15792462 JS2017058108 (312)985-5961 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 312-985-5561 dlau@clarkhill.com FIMOTHY M. MCCARTHY 130 EAST RANDOLPH ST., SUITE 3900	
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	15792462 JS2017058108 (312)985-5961 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 312-985-5561 dlau@clarkhill.com FIMOTHY M. MCCARTHY 130 EAST RANDOLPH ST., SUITE 3900 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601	
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	15792462 JS2017058108 312)985-5961 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 312-985-5561 dlau@clarkhill.com FIMOTHY M. MCCARTHY 130 EAST RANDOLPH ST., SUITE 3900 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 46332/191944/1	
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	15792462 JS2017058108 (312)985-5961 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 312-985-5561 dlau@clarkhill.com FIMOTHY M. MCCARTHY 130 EAST RANDOLPH ST., SUITE 3900 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 46332/191944/1 TIMOTHY M. MCCARTHY	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DeclandAssignSERIALNO#page1.tif source=DeclandAssignSERIALNO#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043939 FRAME: 0944

Declaration and Assignment—Patent Application LOW-VISCOSITY PHOSPHATE POLYOLS Page 1 of 2

I hereby declare that:

My residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to his or her name.

I believe myself to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of an invention in the application titled

LOW-VISCOSITY PHOSPHATE POLYOLS

The application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose information known to me which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Direct all correspondence to the address associated with Customer Number 00279.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both,

WHEREAS. Elé Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at 7847 West 47th Street, McCook, Illinois 60525 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in, to, and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Yogi Patel of 956 Tallgrass Drive, Bartlett, IL 60103; Floy Pelletier of 16423 S. Parker Rd., Homer Glen, IL 60491; Edward L. Eubank of 1629 Coachmans Rd., Darien, IL 60561 and Mark Listemann of 431 Homestead Rd., Apt. #1, La Grange Park, IL 60526, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including all priority rights that I may have or acquire under any International Convention or treaty) that may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, renewals and prolongations thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patents for said invention may issue;

I do hereby covenant and agree, for myself, my heirs and my legal representatives, that I will assist said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said ASSIGNEE like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said

216279527.2 46332/191944

PATENT REEL: 043939 FRAME: 0945

Declaration and Assignment—Patent Application Low-Viscosity Phosphate Polyols

Page 2 of 2

invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that I will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this assignment;

I do hereby authorize and request Clark Hill PLC, of 130 East Randolph Street, Suite 3900, Chicago, Illinois 60601, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. <u>15/792,462</u>, filed <u>24 October 2017</u>) the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to the application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

1) Legal name of first inventor: Yogi Patel

Inventor's signature: 10/24/2017

Residence: Bartlett. Illinois, United States Citizenship: US Mailing Address: 956 Tallgrass Dr, Bartlett, IL 60103

2) Legal name of second inventor: Flov Pelletier

Hoy Kel Date: 10-24-17 Inventor's signature:

Residence: Homer Glen, Illinois, United States Citizenship: US Mailing Address: 16423 Parker Rd. Homer Glen, IL 60491

3) Legal name of second inventor: Edward L. Eubank

Inventor's signature:

Residence: Darien, Illinois, United States Citizenship: US Mailing Address: 1629 Coachmans Rd.

Darien, IL 60561

4) 3) Legal name of second inventor: Mark Listemann

Inventor's signature:

Mark Seithmann Date: 24 Ochober 2017

Residence: La Grange Park, Illinois, United States Citizenship: US Mailing Address: 431 Homestead Rd. Apt #1 La Grange Park, IL 60526

CLARK HILL PLC + 130 East Randolph St, Suite 3900, Chicago, Illinois 60601 216279527.2 46332/191944

> PATENT REEL: 043939 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 10/24/2017